01-25-2001				
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101593141 U.S. Department of Commercial Parameters of Commercial Paramet				
JAN 1 6 2001 W JAN 1 6 2001				
1. 16.01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS-ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ics). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
x New x Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Month Day Year				
Corrective Document Change of Name				
Reel # Other Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name Teledyne Industries, Inc. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Water Pik Technologies, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 23 Corporate Plaza				
Address (line 2) Suite 246				
Address (line 3) Newport Beach California 92660				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
BYRNE 00000010 75571489 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 P				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Collection Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.				
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment required cover sheet(s) information to: ADDRESS. Mail documents to be record Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	Page 2 U.S. Department of Patent and Tradem. TRADEM		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name			्रा कुलान है। स्थापन के स्थापन के	
Address (line 1)		MEC	EIVEM	
Address (line 2)		IAN	1.6.2001	
Address (line 3)		VAN	1 6 2001	
Address (line 4)				
Corresponden	t Name and Address Area Code and Te	elephone Number 412–562	-1639	
Name Ca	rla J. Vrsansky			
Address (line 1) Bu	chanan Ingersoll, P.C.			
Address (line 2) 30	I Grant Street, 20th Floor			
Address (line 3) Pj	ttsburgh, PA 15219			
Address (line 4)				
Laucs	ter the total number of pages of the attac cluding any attachments.	:hed conveyance document	# 7	
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached	
	demark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Num	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) Registration	Number(s)	
Tradem 75/571,489	ark Application Number(s)	Kegisudusii		
Number of Pro			1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00	
Method of P	ayment: Enclosed 🕱 De	eposit Account		
Deposit Acc (Enter for payn	ount nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be c Deposit Account N	harged to the account.)	2-4553	
1	Authorization to c	charge additional fees: Ye	s X No	
Statement and	Signature	information is true and corre	ct and any	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
l attache	ed copy is a true copy of the original decime ed herein.		Santon N. 2011	
Carla J.	Vrsansky		Date Signed	
Name of	Person Signing	signature		
_		\sim		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a California corporation having a mailing address of 1000 Six PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, is the owner of the United States and foreign trademark applications and registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Applications and Registrations");

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and all of Assignor's rights in the marks included in the Applications and Registrations (hereinafter the "Marks") and all trade dress used exclusively by Assignee's business in connection with which the Marks are used (hereinafter "Trade Dress").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks and Trade Dress are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

ATI: 21313.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: James L. Murdy

Tittle: Executive Vice President – Finance & Administration, and Chief Financial Officer

(SEAL)

2

STATE OF Flunsylvania
COUNTY OF Myheny ss:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me at, this
Aday of Wollwhelf 1999, by Mully, the XVIII of Teledyne Industries,
Inc., a California corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
My commission expires: Notarial Seal Susan M. Malyszka, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 28, 20 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notar
Notary Public

(Notarial Sea!)

Registration Number Registration Date Application Number Filing Date 825579 75/571,489 Page 3 Country Client CARS Trademark

NO 5381 5 34\20

TRADEMARK 1 1 T A MICOLP 8851 85 100

RECORDED: 01/16/2001 REEL: 002219 FRAME: 0049